To Whom It May Concern,

11<sup>th</sup> January 2022

Dear Sirs

## The Fluid Power Centre Group Ltd including Camozzi (Automation) Ktd, Avalco Ltd, Atam (UK) Ltd and Ultravalve Ltd

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following cover is in place:

**Employers Liability** Insurer: Aviva Insurance Limited 100645463CCI **Policy number:** 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 to 30<sup>th</sup> December 2022 **Cover period**: **Indemnity limit:** £10,000,000 (any one occurrence or in the aggregate in respect of a series of occurrences arising out of any one original cause) Public Liability Aviva Insurance Limited Insurer: **Policy number:** 100645463CCI 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 to 30<sup>th</sup> December 2022 **Cover period**: **Indemnity limit:** £5,000,000 (any one occurrence or in the aggregate in respect of a series of occurrences arising out of any one original cause) **Products Liability** Insurer: Aviva Insurance Limited 100645463CCI **Policy number:** 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 to 30<sup>th</sup> December 2022 **Cover period**: **Indemnity limit:** £5,000,000 (all occurrences in the aggregate during any one period of insurance)



38–40 High Street,
Syston, Leicester LE7 IGP.
T 0116 260 0506
E mail@harboroughportas.com
W www.harboroughportas.com
Registered in England & Wales No: 1780746.

Registered Office: As above.

## Excess Loss - Public & Products Liability

Insurer:	Zurich Insurance plc
Policy number:	XSZ30503084
Cover period:	31 <sup>st</sup> December 2021 to 30 <sup>th</sup> December 2022
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000 in excess of £5,000,000 Primary Policy

## **Please Note:**

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of cover in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This document does not change cover provided. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours faithfully

Karl Yates

Karl Yates ACII Managing Director For and on behalf of Harborough Portas Ltd